

Central Venous Lines, PICCs, Ports and Pumps

2022 CODING AND REIMBURSEMENT GUIDE

This guide was developed to assist with Medicare reporting and reimbursement when using Cook central venous catheters, PICCs, ports and pumps. Placement of a non-tunneled or tunneled device requires that the site of entry, type of device, age of patient and tunneling status be known. If you have any questions, please contact our reimbursement team at 800.468.1379 or by e-mail at Reimbursement@cookmedical.com.

Centrally Inserted Central Venous Lines

Device Type	Age	Insertion	Repair	Partial Replacement (Cath Only)	Total Replacement	Removal
Non-tunneled	under 5	36555	36575	-	36580	code E/M
Non-tunneled	5 & older	36556	36575	-	36580	code E/M
Tunneled (no port/pump)	under 5	36557	36575	-	36581	36589
Tunneled (no port/pump)	5 & older	36558	36575	-	36581	36589
Tunneled with port	under 5	36560	36576	36578	36582	36590
Tunneled with port	5 & older	36561	36576	36578	36582	36590
Tunneled with pump	N/A	36563	36576	36578	36583	36590
Two tunneled cath, two access sites (no port/pump)	N/A	36565	36575 (x 2)*	-	36581 (x 2)*	36589 (x 2)*
Two tunneled cath, two access sites with port	N/A	36566	36576 (x 2)*	36578 (x 2)*	36582 (x 2)*	36590 (x 2)*

*For multicatheter devices, the appropriate repair, partial replacement, complete replacement or removal code describing the service should be used twice.

Peripherally Inserted Central Venous Lines

Device Type	Age	Insertion	Repair	Partial Replacement (Cath Only)	Total Replacement	Removal
Non-tunneled (PICC)	under 5	36568 or 36572	36575	-	36584	code E/M
Non-tunneled (PICC)	5 & older	36569 or 36573	36575	-	36584	code E/M
Tunneled with port	under 5	36570	36576	36578	36585	36590
Tunneled with port	5 & older	36571	36576	36578	36585	36590

The procedures involving central venous access devices fall into five categories:

- Insertion (placement of catheter through a newly established venous access)¹
- Repair (fixing device without replacement of either catheter or port/pump, other than pharmacologic or mechanical correction of intracatheter or pericatheter occlusion [see 36595 or 36596])¹
- Partial replacement of only the catheter component associated with a port/pump device, but not entire device¹
- Complete replacement of entire device via same venous access site (complete exchange)¹
- Removal of entire device¹

¹American Medical Association. Central Venous Access Procedures. In: CPT 2022 Professional Edition. Chicago, IL: American Medical Association; 2021:308.



Disclaimer: The information provided herein reflects Cook's understanding of the procedure(s) and/or device(s) from sources that may include, but are not limited to, the CPT coding system; Medicare payment systems; commercially available coding guides; professional societies; and research conducted by independent coding and reimbursement consultants. This information should not be construed as authoritative. The entity billing Medicare and/or third party payers is solely responsible for the accuracy of the codes assigned to the services and items in the medical record. Cook does not, and should not, have access to medical records, and therefore cannot recommend codes for specific cases. When you are making coding decisions, we encourage you to seek input from the AMA, relevant medical societies, CMS, your local Medicare Administrative Contractor and other health plans to which you submit claims. Cook does not promote the off-label use of its devices.

Central Venous Lines, PICCs, Ports and Pumps

Imaging Guidance

+76937	Ultrasound guidance for vascular access requiring ultrasound evaluation of potential access sites, documentation of selected vessel patency, concurrent realtime ultrasound visualization of vascular needle entry, with permanent recording and reporting (List separately in addition to code for primary procedure)
+77001	Fluoroscopic guidance for central venous access device placement, replacement (catheter only or complete), or removal (includes fluoroscopic guidance for vascular access and catheter manipulation, any necessary contrast injections through access site or catheter with related venographic radiologic supervision and interpretation, and radiographic documentation of final catheter position) (List separately in addition to code for primary procedure)

Mechanical Removal of Obstructive Material

36593	Declotting by thrombolytic agent of implanted vascular access device or catheter
36595†	Mechanical removal of pericatheter obstructive material (eg, fibrin sheath) from central venous device via separate venous access
75901	Mechanical removal of pericatheter obstructive material (eg, fibrin sheath) from central venous device via separate venous access, radiologic supervision and interpretation
36596†	Mechanical removal of intraluminal (intracatheter) obstructive material from central venous device through device lumen
75902	Mechanical removal of intraluminal (intracatheter) obstructive material from central venous device through device lumen, radiologic supervision and interpretation

†Do not report 36595 and 36596 in conjunction with 36593.

Additional Central Venous Access Procedures

36597	Repositioning of previously placed central venous catheter under fluoroscopic guidance
36598‡	Contrast injection(s) for radiologic evaluation of existing central venous access device, including fluoroscopy, image documentation and report
76000	Fluoroscopy (separate procedure), up to 1 hour physician or other qualified health care professional time

‡Do not report 36598 in conjunction with 36595, 36596 or 76000. For complete diagnostic studies, see 75820, 75825, 75827.



Disclaimer: The information provided herein reflects Cook's understanding of the procedure(s) and/or device(s) from sources that may include, but are not limited to, the CPT coding system; Medicare payment systems; commercially available coding guides; professional societies; and research conducted by independent coding and reimbursement consultants. This information should not be construed as authoritative. The entity billing Medicare and/or third party payers is solely responsible for the accuracy of the codes assigned to the services and items in the medical record. Cook does not, and should not, have access to medical records, and therefore cannot recommend codes for specific cases. When you are making coding decisions, we encourage you to seek input from the AMA, relevant medical societies, CMS, your local Medicare Administrative Contractor and other health plans to which you submit claims. Cook does not promote the off-label use of its devices.

Central Venous Lines, PICCs, Ports and Pumps

Payment

2022 Medicare Reimbursement for Central Venous Lines, PICCs, Ports and Pumps

CPT® Code	Procedure Description	Ambulatory Surgery Center		Outpatient Hospital		Physician Services	
		Facility Payment (National Medicare Avg ²)	APC	Facility Payment (National Medicare Avg ³)	Fee When Procedure Is Performed in Hospital or ASC (National Medicare Avg ⁴)	Fee When Procedure Is Performed in Office (National Medicare Avg ⁴)	
Centrally Inserted							
36555	Insertion of non-tunneled centrally inserted central venous catheter; younger than 5 years of age	\$1,399.09	5183	\$2,923.63	\$85.82	\$198.64	
36556	Insertion of non-tunneled centrally inserted central venous catheter; age 5 years or older	\$1,399.09	5183	\$2,923.63	\$85.48	\$224.94	
36557	Insertion of tunneled centrally inserted central venous catheter, without subcutaneous port or pump; younger than 5 years of age	\$3,163.10	5184	\$4,870.25	\$329.80	\$1,257.24	
36558	Insertion of tunneled centrally inserted central venous catheter, without subcutaneous port or pump; age 5 years or older	\$1,399.09	5183	\$2,923.63	\$262.66	\$893.53	
36560	Insertion of tunneled centrally inserted central venous access device, with subcutaneous port; younger than 5 years of age	\$1,399.09	5183	\$2,923.63	\$394.16	\$1,337.88	
36561	Insertion of tunneled centrally inserted central venous access device, with subcutaneous port; age 5 years or older	\$1,399.09	5183	\$2,923.63	\$339.49	\$1,060.68	
36563	Insertion of tunneled centrally inserted central venous access device with subcutaneous pump	\$4,309.35	5184	\$4,870.25	\$373.35	\$1,207.41	
36565	Insertion of tunneled centrally inserted central venous access device, requiring 2 catheters via 2 separate venous access sites; without subcutaneous port or pump (eg, Tesio type catheter)	\$1,399.09	5183	\$2,923.63	\$343.29	\$883.50	
36566	Insertion of tunneled centrally inserted central venous access device, requiring 2 catheters via 2 separate venous access sites; with subcutaneous port(s)	\$2,426.21	5184	\$4,870.25	\$366.13	\$4,626.16	



Disclaimer: The information provided herein reflects Cook's understanding of the procedure(s) and/or device(s) from sources that may include, but are not limited to, the CPT coding system; Medicare payment systems; commercially available coding guides; professional societies; and research conducted by independent coding and reimbursement consultants. This information should not be construed as authoritative. The entity billing Medicare and/or third party payers is solely responsible for the accuracy of the codes assigned to the services and items in the medical record. Cook does not, and should not, have access to medical records, and therefore cannot recommend codes for specific cases. When you are making coding decisions, we encourage you to seek input from the AMA, relevant medical societies, CMS, your local Medicare Administrative Contractor and other health plans to which you submit claims. Cook does not promote the off-label use of its devices.

Central Venous Lines, PICCs, Ports and Pumps

Payment

2022 Medicare Reimbursement for Central Venous Lines, PICCs, Ports and Pumps

CPT Code	Procedure Description	Ambulatory Surgery Center		Outpatient Hospital		Physician Services	
		Facility Payment (National Medicare Avg ²)	APC	Facility Payment (National Medicare Avg ³)	Fee When Procedure Is Performed in Hospital or ASC (National Medicare Avg ⁴)	Fee When Procedure Is Performed In Office (National Medicare Avg ⁴)	
Peripherally Inserted							
36568	Insertion of peripherally inserted central venous catheter (PICC), without subcutaneous port or pump, without imaging guidance; younger than 5 years of age	\$558.36	5182	\$1,436.16	\$92.40	N/A*	
36569	Insertion of peripherally inserted central venous catheter (PICC), without subcutaneous port or pump, without imaging guidance; age 5 years or older	\$558.36	5182	\$1,436.16	\$94.82	N/A*	
36572	Insertion of peripherally inserted central venous catheter (PICC), without subcutaneous port or pump, including all imaging guidance, image documentation, and all associated radiological supervision and interpretation required to perform the insertion; younger than 5 years of age	\$279.95	5181	\$552.04	\$81.32	\$397.28	
36573	Insertion of peripherally inserted central venous catheter (PICC), without subcutaneous port or pump, including all imaging guidance, image documentation, and all associated radiological supervision and interpretation required to perform the insertion; age 5 years or older	\$558.36	5182	\$1,436.16	\$85.13	\$410.43	
36570	Insertion of peripherally inserted central venous access device, with subcutaneous port; younger than 5 years of age	\$1,399.09	5183	\$2,923.63	\$341.91	\$1,584.62	
36571	Insertion of peripherally inserted central venous access device, with subcutaneous port; age 5 years or older	\$1,399.09	5183	\$2,923.63	\$320.45	\$1,379.06	

*N/A - Medicare has not developed a rate for the in-office setting, because these procedures are typically performed in a hospital setting. Physicians should contact their local Medicare contractor to determine if the service can be performed in-office. If the contractor determines the service or procedure may be performed in-office, the physician will receive Medicare's



Disclaimer: The information provided herein reflects Cook's understanding of the procedure(s) and/or device(s) from sources that may include, but are not limited to, the CPT coding system; Medicare payment systems; commercially available coding guides; professional societies; and research conducted by independent coding and reimbursement consultants. This information should not be construed as authoritative. The entity billing Medicare and/or third party payers is solely responsible for the accuracy of the codes assigned to the services and items in the medical record. Cook does not, and should not, have access to medical records, and therefore cannot recommend codes for specific cases. When you are making coding decisions, we encourage you to seek input from the AMA, relevant medical societies, CMS, your local Medicare Administrative Contractor and other health plans to which you submit claims. Cook does not promote the off-label use of its devices.

Central Venous Lines, PICCs, Ports and Pumps

Payment

2022 Medicare Reimbursement for Central Venous Lines, PICCs, Ports and Pumps

CPT Code	Procedure Description	Ambulatory Surgery Center		Outpatient Hospital		Physician Services	
		Facility Payment (National Medicare Avg ²)	APC	Facility Payment (National Medicare Avg ²)	Fee When Procedure Is Performed in Hospital or ASC (National Medicare Avg ⁴)	Fee When Procedure Is Performed In Office (National Medicare Avg ⁴)	
Repair, Repositioning, Replacement or Removal							
36575	Repair of tunneled or non-tunneled central venous access catheter, without subcutaneous port or pump, central or peripheral insertion site	\$279.95	5181	\$552.04	\$34.26	\$157.46	
36576	Repair of central venous access device, with subcutaneous port or pump, central or peripheral insertion site	\$558.36	5182	\$1,436.16	\$188.26	\$367.52	
36578	Replacement, catheter only, of central venous access device, with subcutaneous port or pump, central or peripheral insertion site	\$1,877.19	5183	\$2,923.63	\$206.95	\$464.42	
36580	Replacement, complete, of a non-tunneled centrally inserted central venous catheter, without subcutaneous port or pump, through same venous access	\$757.36	5182	\$1,436.16	\$66.44	\$201.41	
36581	Replacement, complete, of a tunneled centrally inserted central venous catheter, without subcutaneous port or pump, through same venous access	\$1,848.09	5183	\$2,923.63	\$185.49	\$840.24	
36582	Replacement, complete, of a tunneled centrally inserted central venous access device, with subcutaneous port, through same venous access	\$1,399.09	5183	\$2,923.63	\$293.11	\$950.29	
36583	Replacement, complete, of a tunneled centrally inserted central venous access device, with subcutaneous pump, through same venous access	\$4,174.47	5184	\$4,870.25	\$338.45	\$1,246.86	
36584	Replacement, complete, of a peripherally inserted central venous catheter (PICC), without subcutaneous port or pump, through same venous access, including all imaging guidance, image documentation, and all associated radiological supervision and interpretation required to perform the replacement	\$558.36	5182	\$1,436.16	\$59.18	\$351.95	
36585	Replacement, complete, of a peripherally inserted central venous access device, with subcutaneous port, through same venous access	\$1,399.09	5183	\$2,923.63	\$287.92	\$1,254.47	

Continued on next page.



Disclaimer: The information provided herein reflects Cook's understanding of the procedure(s) and/or device(s) from sources that may include, but are not limited to, the CPT coding system; Medicare payment systems; commercially available coding guides; professional societies; and research conducted by independent coding and reimbursement consultants. This information should not be construed as authoritative. The entity billing Medicare and/or third party payers is solely responsible for the accuracy of the codes assigned to the services and items in the medical record. Cook does not, and should not, have access to medical records, and therefore cannot recommend codes for specific cases. When you are making coding decisions, we encourage you to seek input from the AMA, relevant medical societies, CMS, your local Medicare Administrative Contractor and other health plans to which you submit claims. Cook does not promote the off-label use of its devices.

Central Venous Lines, PICCs, Ports and Pumps

Payment

2022 Medicare Reimbursement for Central Venous Lines, PICCs, Ports and Pumps

CPT Code	Procedure Description	Ambulatory Surgery Center	Outpatient Hospital		Physician Services	
		Facility Payment (National Medicare Avg ²)	APC	Facility Payment (National Medicare Avg ³)	Fee When Procedure Is Performed in Hospital or ASC (National Medicare Avg ⁴)	Fee When Procedure Is Performed In Office (National Medicare Avg ⁴)
36589	Removal of tunneled central venous catheter, without subcutaneous port or pump	\$279.95	5181	\$552.04	\$139.46	\$171.30
36590	Removal of tunneled central venous access device, with subcutaneous port or pump, central or peripheral insertion	\$558.36	5182	\$1,436.16	\$194.14	\$232.21
36597	Repositioning of previously placed central venous catheter under fluoroscopic guidance	\$558.36	5182	\$1,436.16	\$60.21	\$114.89
36598	Contrast injection(s) for radiologic evaluation of existing central venous access device, including fluoroscopy, image documentation and report	\$96.43	5693	\$208.93	\$36.68	\$127.70
Obstruction Removal						
36593	Dec clotting by thrombolytic agent of implanted vascular access device or catheter	\$31.92	5694	\$325.64	Carrier Priced Procedure	\$33.57
36595	Mechanical removal of pericatheter obstructive material (eg, fibrin sheath) from central venous device via separate venous access	\$1,816.41	5183	\$2,923.63	\$183.07	\$636.06
36596	Mechanical removal of intraluminal (intracatheter) obstructive material from central venous device through device lumen	\$558.36	5182	\$1,436.16	\$44.64	\$118.01

² 2022 Medicare Ambulatory Surgery Center Fee Schedule

³ 2022 Medicare Hospital Outpatient Prospective Payment System (OPPS) Fee Schedule

⁴ 2022 Medicare Physician Fee Schedule

CPT © 2021 American Medical Association. All rights reserved. CPT is a registered trademark of the American Medical Association.

2022 physician fees for your local area can be found at the following CMS links:

<https://www.cms.gov/apps/physician-fee-schedule/overview.aspx>

or

<https://www.cms.gov/Medicare/Medicare-Fee-for-Service-Payment/PhysicianFeeSched/index.html>



Disclaimer: The information provided herein reflects Cook's understanding of the procedure(s) and/or device(s) from sources that may include, but are not limited to, the CPT coding system; Medicare payment systems; commercially available coding guides; professional societies; and research conducted by independent coding and reimbursement consultants. This information should not be construed as authoritative. The entity billing Medicare and/or third party payers is solely responsible for the accuracy of the codes assigned to the services and items in the medical record. Cook does not, and should not, have access to medical records, and therefore cannot recommend codes for specific cases. When you are making coding decisions, we encourage you to seek input from the AMA, relevant medical societies, CMS, your local Medicare Administrative Contractor and other health plans to which you submit claims. Cook does not promote the off-label use of its devices.